
12 Greater KashmirSRINAGAR | July 23 2014, Wednesday
00

1

GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
Moulana Azad Road, Srinagar 

(NAAC Re-Accredited Grade ‘A’)

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE
Sealed tenders affixed with Rs.5/- revenue stamp are invited from original 
manufacturers/their dealers/A-class electrical contractors/reputed firms for supply 
of below mentioned item urgently required by Govt. College for Women, M.A. Road, 
Srinagar. The tenders on bidder’s letter head should be addressed to Principal, 
Govt. College, for Women, M.A. Road, Srinagar and should reach this office by or 
before 04/08/2014 up to 12.30 PM. The tenders shall be opened on the same day 
or any other day convenient to the undersigned in presence of the bidder or their 
authorized representative who may wish to be present. The tenders should be 
accompanied with EMD in the form of CDR/FDR @2% of the quoted value pledged 
to the Principal, Government Women College, Srinagar. The self attested copy of 
Sales Tax registration and PAN shall be enclosed with the tender.

S. No. Particulars Quantity
01 1. Supply of 75KVa, oil cooled, 3 phase, Digital Micro-controlled 

Servo Voltage Stabilizer having input of 150-470V (phase to 
phase) and 90-270V (phase to neutral) and Output of 400+1%V 
(phase to phase) and 230+l%V (phase to neutral) suitable “for 
100% balanced/unbalanced load and 100% balanced/unbalanced 
supply with over voltage, under voltage, over load and short circuit 
protection. First filling of oil shall be 250-300 litres. (IS 2026 & 9815). 
Make AE/Servokon/CREST or any other equivalent ISO 9001-2008 
manufacturer.

01 No.

TERMS & CONDITIONS
1.		� Rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes F.O.R College.
2.		� 90% payment shall be released against released against receipt of material.
3.		� 10% payment shall be released after installation, testing and commissioning.
4.		� EMD shall be released after completion of warranty/guarantee period of 

the manufacturer.
5.		� Payment shall be released only after production of latest VAT clearance 

certificate.
6.		 Rates shall be valid for 45days.
7.		 Delivery period: 15 days.

Sd/ Prof. Shaheen Altaf
Principal

Office of the Superintending Engineer
(R&B) Circular Road Project Srinagar

Subject:	� Postponement of 219th H L C 
meeting.

As per the telephonic message conveyed 
by the Superintending Engineer CRP 
Srinagar, the 219th HLC meeting which 
was scheduled to be held on 22-07-2014 at 
11:00 AM is hereby postponed till further 
notification.

Sd/ Tech. Officer to Superintending Engineer, 
DIPK: 4019	 (R&B) Circular Road Project Srinagar

00
1

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate of Social Welfare Kashmir
Extension of last date of notification

The last date of the notification issued by this 
Directorate regarding invitation of applications 
for examination of trainees of Social Welfare 
Training centres of sessions 2012-13 and 2013-
14 issued vide No: DSWK/Sch/450/2014/14232-
46 Dated: 07-07-2014 is hereby extended upto 
30-07-2014.

Sd/Deputy Director (Administration) 
DIPK: 4016	 Directorate of Social Welfare, Kashmir

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM KASHMIR
CORRIGENDUM

NIT No: Rec/178/DTK/6239 Dated 08.07.2014
Due to poor response the last date of receiving the 
tenders for purchase of Water Sports Equipment is 
hereby extended upto 2nd August, 2014 up to 2.00 P.M.
The sale of document is hereby extended up to 31th 
July, 2014. Accordingly the receipt of tenders is also 
extended up to 2nd August, 2014 upto 2.00 P.M. Rest 
of the terms and conditions will/remain same.

Sd/ Dy. Director Tourism 
DIPK: 4009	 Recreation

00
1

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER
BANDIPOAR

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE
Application are invited from the eligible candidates of District Bandipora only for engagement against the 
conttactual positions given in the Annexure for a period of one year under centrally sponsored schemes “Support 
to State Extension programme for Extension reforms” (ATMA Scheme). The eligibility and other terms and conditions 
are given against each, hereunder.

District Level
Name of the 
Post

No. of 
Posts

Remuneration 
per month

Qualification suggested Experiences Eligibility

Projector
Director

01 Rs. 40,000/ 
Consolidated

Post-Graduate In Agriculture 
and allied sectors with 
research back ground

3-Years experience in a 
relevant field in the pay scale 
of Rs. 15600-39100-+6600

Should be permanent 
resident Of J&K State 
from district Bandipora

Deputy
Projector
Director

01 Rs.35,000/= 
Consolidated

Post-Graduate in Agriculture 
and allied sectors with re-
search background.

3-Years experience in a 
relevant field in the pay scale 
of Rs.15600-39100+5400

Should be permanent 
resident of J&K State 
from district Bandipora

Accountant
-cum -Clerk

01 Rs.13500/= 
Consolidated

Graduate preferably B.Com 
with 50% marks

3-Years experience in the 
pay scale of Rs. 5200-
20200+2400 or equivalent 
in Govt. or Semi Govt. 
organization in a relevant field

should be permanent 
resident of J&K State 
from district Bandipora

Block Level
Subject 
Matter 
Specialist

02 Rs, 8,500/= 
Consolidated

Graduate / Post-Graduate 
in Agri./Horti./ Economics/
Marketing/ Veterinary 
Science/AHD/Fisheries.

Experience In Govt./semi 
Govt. organization irrelevant 
field Shall be preferred

Should be permanent 
resident of J&K State 
from district Bandipora

TERMS & CONDITIONS: 
1.		�  The selected candidate shall have to work on contractual basis and shall not claim any permanent 

employment on the said post.
2. 		�  The period of contract shall be one year and can be extended depending upon the performance of the 

selected candidate and continuation of the scheme.
3.		  The position is temporary and nontransferable.
4. 		  The employment is subject to availability of funds under the scheme.
5.		�  The service of the selected candidate can he terminated with one month’s notice in advance if work and 

conduct is not found satisfactory during the employment.
6.		�  The contract shall deem to have been cancelled/ terminated once the scheme is withdrawn by the 

Government of India or state Government.
7.		�  The selection committee shall have the rights to accept or reject any application without assigning any 

reasons thereof. 
8.		�  The selected candidate shall have to give an undertaking that he/she shall work in the district for which 

selected.
9.		  The candidates who have applied for above positions earlier need to apply a fresh.
10.	 No. TA/DA shall be paid to the candidate for appearing in the interview. 

Application Procedure:
1.		�  The application on the prescribed format available In the office the chief Agriculture officer Bandipora, duly 

filled In by the candidate- along with the attested photocopies of Qualification, Experience and character 
certificate, should be submitted in his office by or before 08-08-2014.

Sd/ District Development Commissioner
DIPK: 4014	 Bandipora

00
1

This Institute of Carpet Technology (IICT), Srinagar intends to 
establish one Advanced Carpet Training Centre (ACTC) in below 
mentioned area for conducting 04 months Certificate Course in Carpet 
Manufacturing (CCCM) under Integrated Skill Development Scheme 
(ISDS).
In this connection, sealed offers affixed with revenue stamp of Rs. 
5/- are invited from interested parties/individuals having space of 
1000 sq. ft or above which can accommodate 10 Modern Carpet 
Looms along with 20 sitting benches and having bask amenities like 
bathroom, water, electricity supply etc in the following areas, initially 
for a period of one year likely to be extended further, as per the need 
of the project.

S. No Location District
01. Odina Bandipora

The sealed offers must be submitted to Director, Indian Institute of 
Carpet Technology (IICT), Bagh-e-Ali-Mardan Khan, Nowshehra, 
Srinagar by or before 02-08-2014 till 2 pm. The sealed offers shall 
be opened on the same day at 2:30 pm.
The Director, IICT reserves the right to accept/reject any offer without 
assigning any reason thereof.

SD/-
NB-855 	 Project Coordinator

00
2

0
0
2

00
2

Office of the Zonal Education Officer,Kangan
Subject: 	Engagement of ReT Teachers in Educationally Backward areas.

Ref: 	 1. 	� Govt. Order No. 635-Edu of 2010 Dated: 4/8/2010 read with 522-Edu of 2013 Dated: 
8/5/2013. 

		  2. 	� Chief Edu. Officer Ganderbal’s No. CEO/Gbl/Estt-I/170/4150 Dated: 11/7/2014.

NOTIFIC ATION NO. 71 OF 2014
Dated: 16/7/2014

In response to the Govt. Order No. 635-Edu of 2010 Dated: 4/8/2010 read with 522-Edu of 2013 Dated: 8/5/2013. Applications/
files are invited from the eligible candidates of Habitation shown against having academic qualification 10+2 or above for 
the engagement as R-e-T’s in the following Schools on the vacant posts.
S. No. Name of the School No. of Posts Unit of Selection Name of the 

Habitation
Nature of Vacancy

1 BMS Haripora 01 Habitation Haripora Due to the disengagement of already engaged 
Contractual Teacher

NOTE:
1.		�  Only such candidates can apply for the post of R-e-T having Qualification 10+2 or above. The preference will be given 

to the highest qualification.
2.		  The application/files should reach this office within 10 days from the publication of this notification.
3.		  The candidate should not be less than 18 Years and more than 40 years as on 1/1/2014.
		  The following certificates may be furnished with the application.
	 a.	 2 Passport size Photographs
	 b.	 Academic Qualification
	 c.	 Date of Birth Certificate
	 d.	 State Subject
	 e.	 Present Residence Certificate by Concerned Sarpanch/VEC.
	 f.	 Un-Married Certificate in case of female candidates.
	 g.	 Category Certificate if any.
	 h.	 Affidavit for genuineness of certificates.

Sd/-
Zonal Education Officer

Kangan004

twitter.com/GreaterKashmir_facebook.com/DailyGreaterKashmirepaper.GreaterKashmir.com


